

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5215/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in Crl.A No.494/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T. ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master